

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2011
(arising out of SLP (Crl.) No. 6949 of 2009)

NAZARIO S. PINTO

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

PANDU K. KOMARPANT & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counter affidavit is received from respondent No.1 wherein it is stated as follows:

"3) I have signed two consent terms, as attorney of my son on 16/2/2009, to be presented before Hon'ble Supreme Court. All disputes between above said petitioner and my son are settled as per the said consent terms. I am enclosing notarized copy of the said consent terms along with the receipts signed by me, along with this affidavit.

4) I and my son do not oppose the special leave petition bearing no. 6949 of 2009 and the miscellaneous petitions nos. 15946,15947 & 15948 of 2009 filed by the petitioners.

5) The consent terms signed by the petitioner and me may kindly be accepted and the proceedings may kindly be decided in favour of the petitioner, as per the consent terms."

We, accordingly, allow the prayer for compounding of the offence and set aside the punishment awarded to the appellant by the trial court and confirmed by the appellate court and the High Court.

.....2/-

: 2 :

The criminal appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 21, 2011.
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in CRLMA No. 102/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAZARIO S PINTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDU K KOMARPANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

None.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The criminal appeal is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)